FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex

05-20-1999



R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-Ymrd 5.17.99

101042008

To the Montable Commissioner or materias and Trademarks: mease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Gisela Friesenhahn	Name: Benckiser, N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		Internal Address: World Trade Center AA
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Schiphol Boulevard 229 1118 BH
		City: Schiphol Airport
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: The Netherlands
	☐ Other	
Execution Date(s): March 11, 1999		Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	29/100,381	
_	Additional numbers attach	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Craig J. Lervick, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP 3400 Plaza VII Building	⊠ Enclosed
	Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	
Our File No.: 17385/319		
		8. Deposit account number:
/+0 /	1000 TENADATT 00000126 20100281 -	15-0627
	1999 JSHABAZZ 00000136 29100311 581 A0.00 OP	
<u> FC:</u>	DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  HIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
<b>y</b> .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		1
	Craig J. Lervick, Reg. No. 35,244	Limit 5-10-99
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

◆TC2: 330886 v01 5/3/99

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gisela Friesenhahn, of Platanenstrasse 30, 65474 Bischofsheim, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Detergent Tablet for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 29/100,381, filed February 10, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Benckiser N.V., organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal offices at World Trade Center, AA, Schiphol Boulevard, 229 1118 BH, Schiphol Airport, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Mark (DM 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by said Benckiser N.V., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Benckiser N.V., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

I.

PATENT
" REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0798

In witness whereof, I have he	ereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of
M. Julien Witness	·,
Witness	-

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0799